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Agenda

Selected Proceedings Involving Minors Before
the Clerk

June 9-10, 2022
School of Government, Chapel Hill

Thursday, June 9

9:15a.m. Check-in
9:30a.m. Welcome and Introductions
Sara DePasquale, UNC School of Government
Meredith Smith, UNC School of Government
10:00 a.m. Who is a Minor and the Appointment of a Guardian ad litem
Sara DePasquale
Meredith Smith, UNC School of Government
11:00 a.m. Break

11:15 a.m. Legitimation
Sara DePasquale

12:15 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. Minor Guardianship, Part 1
Meredith Smith

2:30 p.m. Break

2:45 p.m. Minor Guardianship, Part 2
Meredith Smith

4:00 p.m. Adjourn



Friday, June 10

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:35a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

Recap from Day 1

Intestate Succession, A Brief Primer
Meredith Smith

Break

Intestate Succession and Children Born Out of Wedlock
Meredith Smith

Sara DePasquale

Break

Clerk Administration of Funds Owed to Minors
Matt Kraus, Office of General Counsel, NC Administrative Office of the Courts

Lunch

Year’s Allowance (Children)
Meredith Smith

Break

Single Protective Arrangements and Single Transactions under G.S. 35A-1121
Meredith Smith

Break

Methods of Distribution to Minors from a Decedent’s Estate
Meredith Smith

Wrap up and evaluations

Adjourn



